1 of 3
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
[2] EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 17 ATEX 11327X Issue 0
[4] Product: Explosion-proof Control Box Type CZ300
[5] Manufacturer: Changzhou Zuoan Electronics Co., Ltd.

between cover and base are protected by O rings, which satisfied Ex tb dust ignition protection
requirements; ingress protection level: IP68 (1.2m/45min).
 Type designation
CZ 300
  Product code
  Company code
           Electrical Data
Rated voltage: 100~240 V a.c., 24 V a.c.
Rated frequency: 50/60 Hz
Operating current: ≤1.5 A
           Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP68 (1.2 m, 45 min.)
 Ambient temperature:
-40 °C to +60 °C
Routine tests
- Each unit must be subjected to routine overpressure test of 2.08 MPa for at least 10 s according
to clause 16 of EN 60079-1.
[16] Report No.:  2017-9471, Rev. 00
Project No.: PRJC-570633-2017-PRC-CHN
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
  Repairs of the flameproof joints must be made in compliance with the structural specifications provided by
the manufacturer. Repairs must not be made on the basis of values specified in table 3 and table 4 of EN
60079-1.
           - The mechanical property class of the fasteners which are relevant to the flameproof joint should be at least
A2-70 with min. yield stress 450 MPa.
3 of 3
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 17 ATEX 11327X, Issue 0
 Before application, separate ATEX certified Ex db IIC Gb or/and Ex tb IIIC Db IP68 cable gland or plug in
accordance with EN 60079-0:2012, EN 60079-1:2014 and EN 60079-31:2014 should be incorporated.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9.
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
CZ300.00-00 General assembly 1 2016-08-26
CZ300.00-DY Schematic diagram 1 2016-08-12
CZ300.00-JX Wiring diagram 1 2016-08-12
CZ300.01-00 Box cover 1 2016-08-26
CZ300.01-02 Cover board 1 2016-08-26
CZ300.02-00 Box base 1 2016-08-26
CZ300.02-01 Cylinder 1 2016-08-26
CZ300.02-02 Cable entry 1 2016-08-26
CZ300.00-20 Grounding mark 1 2016-08-26
CZ300.05-01 Nameplate 1 2016-08-26
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original issue  2018-04-16 2017-9471, Rev. 00
END OF CERTIFICATE